TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1 09/05/2007 900086103

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

Correction to entity of Assignee in the cover sheet recorded on Reel

003607/Frame 0423.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
CHEVRON IP INC.		08/23/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LLC	
Street Address:	6001 BOLLINGER CANYON ROAD	
City:	SAN RAMON	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	<u> </u>
Postal Code:	94583	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Serial Number:	78974332		
Serial Number:	78974324	PROVIDUS	
Serial Number:	78973890	GULF	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(703)836-2021

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

(703) 836-6620

Email:

fred.hathaway@bipc.com

Correspondent Name:

Fred W. Hathaway

Address Line 1:

P.O. Box 1404

Address Line 4:

Alexandria, VIRGINIA 22313-1404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

1005951-328

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Fred W. Hathaway

REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0654

700342844

890.00

FRED W. HATHAWAY COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1404

Signature:	/Fred W. Hathaway/	
Date:	09/05/2007	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=chevron#page1.tif source=chevron#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0655 TO: FRED W. HATHAWAY COMPANY: P.O. BOX 1404

USPTO

8/24/2007 4:46:51 PM PAGE 5/005 Fax Server

O:FRED W. HATHAWAY COMPANY:P.O. BOX 1404

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Fred W. Hatheway
Signature:	Fred W. Hathsway/
Date:	08/23/2007
Total Attachments: 24	
source=chevrorn#page 1.1if	
source=chevron#pags2.1/f	
anurca=chevror#paga3.lif	
gource=chevror#pege4.llf	
zource=chavron#paga5.lif	
source=chevron#page8.tif	
source=chevron#page7.lif	
ecurce =chevron#page#.lif	
source=chavrors#paga9.lif	
source=chavron#page10.tif	
acurce=chevron#page11.bif	
source=chevron#page12.tif	
acure=chevron#page13.tif	
acurca-chevron#page14.tif	
source=chevron#page15.tif	
ecurceschevron#page16.tif	
acurcs=chevron#page17.tf acurcs=chevron#page18.tf	
source=chevron#page19.tif	
acures-chayon#paga20.tif	
source=chevron#page21.tif	
source=chevron#page22.tif	
source=chevron#page23.tif	
source=chevron#page24.tlf	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0656



PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC." TO "CHEVRON IP INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE SIXTH DAY OF SEPTEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 7:07 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

4079790 8100 060826398 Warriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5023411

DATE: 09-06-06

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0657

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

OF

CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That, by unanimous written consent, the Board of Directors of said corporation dated September 6, 2006, adopted a resolution proposing and declaring advisable the following amendment to the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation:

<u>RESOLVED:</u> That, subject to approval by this Corporation's stockholder, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of this Corporation shall be amended to be and read as follows:

The name of the corporation is Chevron IP Inc.

SECOND: That, in lieu of a meeting and vote of stockholders, the stockholder has given unanimous written consent to said amendment in accordance with the provisions of section 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the aforesaid amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the applicable provisions of sections 242 and 228 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC. has caused this certificate to be signed by Frank G. Soler, its Vice President and Secretary, this 6th day of September, 2006.

CHEVRON INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY INC.

By: /s/Frank G. Soler

Frank G. Soler

Vice President and Secretary

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 07:07 PM 09/06/2006 FILED 07:07 PM 09/06/2006 SRV 060826398 - 4079790 FILE

RECORDED: 09/19/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003624 FRAME; 0658